## Restaurant Owner



## **Introduction & Highlights**

- Anita & Ravinder Saini have been part of Rochester/Rochester Hills area since 2004.
- First Tim Hortons franchise location opened on Rochester Rd at Avon Rd, Rochester Hills, Mi in 2013.
- This small family-owned business grew from one location to four in 2018.
- Received Sunrise Pinnacle Small Business of The Year Award in 2014 from Rochester Regional Chamber Of Commerce.
- Received Sunrise Pinnacle Diversity Award in 2021 from Rochester Regional Chamber of Commerce.
- Owners are active part of Rochester Rotary Club, Rochester Hills Lions Club, Rochester Community
  Foundation, OPC and Leaders Dog.
- Active Participant and supporters of Hometown Christmas Parade Since 2013.
- During the Covid Pandemic Both of the Rochester Hills Locations served the community safely without a single case at any one of our Rochester Hills Locations.
- Proposed site will fulfill need in the community for an iconic coffee brand with a track record of community-based business.